GS1 Barcodes – Core is EAN-13
For scanning trade items
Andrew
18.08.2021
© GS1 Germany
Capture
2
© GS1 Germany
GS1
Barcode-Symbology
e.g. EAN Code
GS1 Numbering System
e.g. GTIN 4012345123456
To be differentiated
3
© GS1 Germany
RF Identification
Identification
1D Codes 2D Codes
EAN/UPC
ITF 14
GS1-128
GS1 DataBar
GS1 Composite
GS1 DataMatrix
GS1 QR-Code
Transponder
EPC Gen2
Date Carriers of the GS1 System
Optical Identification
4
© GS1 Germany
Globally established GS1 Barcodes
Consumer Unit
Trading Unit
EAN Barcode Symbol
EAN Bardoce Symbol GS1-128 Barcode Symbol
(01)04012345123456
GS1 DataBar Symbol
5
© GS1 Germany
Retail Requirements
Efficient processes at Point of Sale:
• Consistent system
• Machine readable information
• Omni-directional readability
• Readability of object in movement
6
© GS1 Germany
Structure of the EAN Barcode
• contains:
- Series of parallel dark bars
- Of different widths
- On light ground
- Surrounded by a light zone
4 044321 273336
7
© GS1 Germany
Scanning and omni-directional readability
4 044321 273336
8
© GS1 Germany
Scanning and omni-directional readability
4 044321 273336
9
© GS1 Germany
Structure of the 13 digit EAN Code (EAN-13)
• A left Quiet Zone (11 modules)
• A normal guard bar pattern (3 modules)
• Six symbol characters from number
sets A and B (7 modules each = 42 modules)
• A centre guard bar pattern (5 modules)
• Six symbol characters from number
set C (7 modules each = 42 modules)
• A normal guard bar pattern (3 modules)
• A right Quiet Zone (7 modules)
- Sum: 113 modules
10
4 044321 273336
© GS1 Germany
Guard Bar Pattern
normal guard bar pattern